Politics Industrial, Technological and External Trade, that through the Public Call MCT/FINEP - Traverse Action - 
TIB-06/2005, Line 3; ratifying the importance of this program type for industrial development of country. It will be 
applied until the end of 2005, R$ 2,680,000.00 (two million, six hundred and eighty thousand Real) 

2.1. Hardness Tests 

The hardness test is used in wide scales in industry, so much in specification, as in control of materials 
characteristics. It is also in research and development area (R&D), as example, to verify the modification of material